

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 2179 of 2019****BHUPENDRA SINGH THAKUR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

11/03/2026	Mr. Gaurav Singhal, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Goutam Khetrapal, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. R.S. Marhas, counsel for respondent No.2. Mr. R.S. Marhas, learned counsel for respondent No.2, would submit that return in this petition has been approved by the Committee headed by the undersigned. In view of the above, list the matter before a Bench in which I (Sanjay K. Agrawal, J.) am not a member. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
Ankit	