



2026:CGHC:13277



2026:CGHC:13277

NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 2179 of 2019

- Bhupendra Singh Thakur S/o Shri D.S. Thakur Aged About 38 Years R/o Quarter No. 40, Gad Colony, District - South Bastar Dantewada, Present R/o Bacheli, Tahsil Bacheli, District - South Bastar Dantewada, Chhattisgarh.

... Petitioner

versus

1. State Of Chhattisgarh Thorough The Secretary, Law And Legislative Department, Mahanadi Bhawan, Mantralaya Atal Nagar, New Raipur Chhattisgarh.
2. The District And Sessions Judge South Bastar Dantewada Chhattisgarh.

... Respondent(s)

For Petitioner	:	Ms. Deeksha Jaiswal, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Goutam Khetrpal, Advocate
For State	:	Mr. Abhyuday Tripathi, Panel Lawyer
For Respondent No. 2	:	Ms. Anushka Sharma, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. R.S. Marhas, Advocate

Hon'ble Shri Justice Rakesh Mohan Pandey

Order on Board

19.03.2026

1. At the very outset, learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that by efflux of time, this petition has become infructuous.
2. No objection from the other side.
3. Taking into consideration the statement made by Ms. Jaiswal, the instant petition is dismissed being rendered infructuous.

Sd/-
(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)
Judge